EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Features
n  Push switch option
n  Compact, rugged design
n  High reliability
n  Metal bushing/shaft
   PEC11R Series - 12 mm Incremental Encoder
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction filters.  For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction filters in their circuits.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 How To Order
PEC11R  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Configuration
 4 = PC Pin Horizontal/Rear Facing
Detent Option
 0 = No Detents (12, 18, 24 pulses)
 1 = 18 Detents (18 pulses)
 2 = 24 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
 3 = 12 Detents (12, 24 pulses)
Standard Shaft Length
 15 = 15.0 mm
 20 = 20.0 mm
 25 = 25.0 mm
 30 = 30.0 mm
Shaft Style
 F = Metal Flatted Shaft
 K =  Metal Knurled Shaft1
Switch Configuration
 S = Push Momentary Switch
 N = No Switch
Resolution
 0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
 0018 = 18 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
 0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
1 Metal knurled shaft without switch is available in 15, 20 and 30 mm shaft lengths.
   Metal knurled shaft with push momentary switch is available in 15 and 20 mm shaft lengths.